Long-term Support
World Class Quality 2017
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
Visit us at
Table of Contents
Infotainment, Clusters,

coefficient No SOP-8-EP Adjustable linear current regulator
with excellent temp. stability Prod
Ordering Information
18 www.issi.com  •  Analog Product Selector Guide  •  2017
ORDERING
INFORMATION
Automotive HBLED - Switching
Part No. Driver VIN (V) IOUT
Accuracy Dimming Efficiency Power
transistor Package Key Feature Status
IS32LT3952 Buck 5-40 ±5% PMW 93% Built-in SOP-8-EP 1.5-Ampere PWM dimmable constant-
current buck LED driver S=Q2/17
IS32LT3953 Buck 5-40 ±5% PMW 93% Built-in SOP-8-EP 3-Ampere PWM dimmable constant-
current buck LED driver S=Q2/17
IS32LT3954 Buck 5-40 ±5% PWM 93% Built-in SOP-8-EP
3-Ampere  PWM dimmable constant-
current buck LED driver with robust
protection and fault reporting
S=Q2/17
IS32LT3957 Buck, boost,
buck-boost 5-75 ±5% PWM,
Analog 93% External eTSSOP-16 High voltage LED lighting driver for
buck-boost, boost topology S=Q4/16
Automotive FxLED
Part No. No. of
output
No. RGB
group
Gamma
correction
Control
interface
Auto
dimming VDD (V) Package Key Feature Status
IS32FL3738 Matrix
48 16 Built-in I2C Yes 2.7-5.5 eTSSOP-28
6 switch sinks/8 current source
outputs. 6*8 array. 3 selectable Auto
Breathing Modes. 256 steps Global
Current Setting. Open/short detect
for each dots. De-ghost function
S=Q4/16
IS32FL3740 Matrix
12 4 Built-in I2C Yes 2.7-5.5 eTSSOP-20
3 switch sinks/4 current source
outputs. 3*4 array. 3 selectable Auto
Breathing Modes. 256 steps Global
Current Setting. Open/short detect
for each dots. De-ghost function
S=Q4/16
Part No. No. of
Channels
IOUT
(mA) VIN (V) Dimming Protection Fault
report Package Key Feature Status
IS32LT3174 1 200 6-45
Momentory
button to
fade in/out
LED Short, ISET
pin short, over
temp, thermal
rolloff
No SOP-8-EP Single Channel, Linear LED Driver
with fade in/fade out Prod
IS32LT3175P/N 1 150 5-42
Momentory
button to
fade in/out
& BCM

driver for RCL S=Q4/16
Automotive HBLED - Linear
Ordering Information
19www.issi.com  •  Analog Product Selector Guide  •  2017
PART
DECODER
IS  31  LT  3135  V1 - GR  L  S2 - TR
Analog Product Family
31 = Commercial/Industrial Analog
32 = Automotive Analog and Mixed Signal
Product Type
AP = Audio Power Amplifier
BL = White LED Driver for LCD Backlight
FL = FxLED Driver
LT = Lighting LED Driver
SE = Sensor
Package Type
C = WCSP
D = DFN
GR = SOP
QF = QFN
S = MSOP
SD = SOT89
ST = SOT23
TT = TSOT23
UT = UTQFN
Z = TSSOP
Voltage Range / Parameters
Sense Voltage Range
V1 = 91mV to 101mV
V2 = 99mV to 110mV
Under-Voltage Range
V1 = 1.13V to 1.21V
V2 = 1.19V to 1.26V
Package Option
Blank = Tray or Tube
TR = Tape & Reel
Temperature Grade
S1 = Commercial (0ºC to 70ºC)
S2 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 85ºC)
S3 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 105ºC)
S4 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 125ºC)
A1 = Automotive Grade (-40ºC to +85ºC)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40ºC to +105ºC)
A3 = Automotive temp. (-40 to 125ºC)
Solder Type
Blank = Sn/Pb
L = Lead-free (RoHS Compliant)
ISSI prefix
Product Family
Product Type
Part Number
Package Option
Temp. Grade
Solder Type
Package Code
Voltage/Parameter
Analog Part Decoder
Part Decoder
19
Visit us at
1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035
Tel:	408-969-6600	•	Fax:	408-969-7800	•	sales@issi.com
© 2016, ISSI, Inc. All Rights Reserved. ISSI is a registered trademark of Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.